			. ,	
FORM PT(Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619A			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
1	:			
	RECORD.	ΔΤΙΩΝ ΕΩΡΜ	COVER SHEET	
	:	PATENTS	THE V	
TO: The Com	missioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record	the attached original do	cument(s) or copy(ies).
X New	rype	Conveyance	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	ission (Non-Recordation)	Assignme	nt Security Ag	reement
Docume		License	Change of N	lame
	on of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Ree! #	Frame #ve Document		U.S. Governme.	nt
Reel #		 	For Use ONLY by U.S. Governm Departmental File	ent Agencies) Secret File
Conveying	Party(ies)	Mark if addit	ional names of conveying pa	
	Frank Velthaus			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	i			01 12 2001
Second Party	<u>'</u>			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Bernhard Yves Eckhardt			Month Day Year 01 05 2001
Name (line 2)				
Receiving F	Party.		<u> </u>	
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
ivante (line t)	Meritor Light Vehicle System	字		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (fine 2)				receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	105, route d'Orleans			of a domestic representative is attached.
				(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	45000 SULLY SUR LOIRE			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	C.h.	France		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Ad	State/Cour	atryZi	Code
	Joel D. Skinner, Jr.		mer for the mat Receiving Pa	rty only.
				<u>:</u>
Address (line 1)	619 Second Street, Suite 2	01		
Address (line 2)	Hudson, WI 54016 USA			
Address (line.3)				
Address (line 4)				
7131000 (11114-4)				
•	FC	OR OFFICE USE O	NLY	
	<u>l</u> : .			

SKINNER AND ASSOCIATES

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Shoet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0681-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS,

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

700003655

REEL: 011263 FRAME: 0959

FORM PT(Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (715)	386-5800
Name	Skinner and Associates		
Address (line 1)	Attn: Joel D. Skinner,	Jr.	
Address (line 2)	619 Second Street, Suite	⊋ 201	
Address (line 3)	Hudson, WI 54016		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagingluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 2
	Number(s) or Patent Num	Mark it addition	al numbers attached
Enter either ti	e Patent Application Number or the Pa	ntent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	same property).
	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Num	ber(s)
09684234			
<u> </u>	J		
If this document is			
signed by the firs	t named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	if a U.S. Application Number	РСТ	
	not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the tota	il number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount		or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41); \$ 40.0	0
Method (of Payment: Enclos		
	Account		
(Enter for		onal fees can be charged to the account.)	
	De	posit Account Number: # 19-2	381
	Αι	thorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the	est of my knowledge and heli	ef, the foregoing information is true and cor	
attache	d copy is a true copy of the or	iginal document. pharges to deposit accou	nt are authorized se
indicate	d herein.	1 // // second	are additivited, do
Joel D. Ski	nner, Jr.	fold he	125/01
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date
			†

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 ON/8 0851-0027	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying P Enter additional (Name (line 1)	arty(les) Mark if additional names of conveying parties Conveying Parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	1	lving parties attached
i	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	SAI Automotive SAL GmbH	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	Daimlerstrasse 1	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)	76744 WORTH-AM-RHEIN	document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Germany City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Name (#ne 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 2)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers	Zip Çoda
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).
Pa	tent Application Number(s)	nt Number(s)
1		

SKINNER AND ASSOCIATES

PATENT REEL: 011263 FRAME: 0961

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INVENTION RIGHTS FROM INVENTOR(S)

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

i	,	ntion: Door Trimming Panel Having a Window-Lift Mechanism (« Invention »)
	: 2.	The following (« X ») apply:
. !	i	1 la patent issued.
	:	[X] a U.S. national patent application was filed.
	i	[] a PCT International Patent Application designating the U.S. was filed.
	:	[] a national patent application was executed, but not yet filed.
	, ,	Details:
	÷	Patent No.: Not Applicable
	į	Application No.: 09/684,234
	:	Execution date (of Appl. Decl.):
	3.	The Assignor wishes to transfer all his rights to the Invention to:
		Assignee: MERITOR LIGHT VEHICLE SYSTEMS
	:	(« Assignee »)
.	i i	<u>AGREEMENTS</u>
	NO.	W, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is acknowledge
Assign	orlagre	es as follows:
	1.	Assignor assigns and transfers unto Assignee, his entire right and title to the Invention, and to any and all pater
		filed thereon in the United States of America (U.S.), and to any and all divisions, continuations or continuations-in-pa
		to any and all regular applications based on any provisional application, and to any and all improvements in the Invention
!	1	ignor, or made jointly with others, and to any and all patents based thereon, in the U.S., and to any and all reissues of
extensi	ons the	·
	2.	Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, without further consideration, any further documents, and to perform such other
i	1	lawfully may be deemed necessary by the Assignee, to secure its interest and to obtain or maintain applications and/o
patents	,	·
1	3.	Assignor authorizes the Assignee to insert in this instrument the filing date, serial number, patent number and/or issu
		atent application and/or patent referred to herein, when ascertained.
date of	II N V	WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has signed his name.
date of		
.		INVENTOR
.		
ASSIG	уорл Д	Pate: 12/01/01
ASSIG	уорл Д	Melecus Date: 12/01/07
ASSIG	Frank	MINESS Date: 12/01/07 WITNESS
ASSIG	Frank	Melecus Date: 12/01/07

PATENT REEL: 011263 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INVENTION RIGHTS FROM INVENTOR(S)

SKINNER AND ASSOCIATES

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

	1.	The person named below (« Assignor ») is an original, first and joint inventor of the following:
	Title o	f Invention: Door Tripuning Panel Having A Window-Lift Mechanism
		(« Invention »)
	2.	The following (« X ») apply:
	į	[] a patent issued.
		[X] a U.S. national patent application was filed.
		[] a PCT International Patent Application designating the U.S. was filed.
		[] a national patent application was executed, but not yet filed.
		Details:
		Patent No.: Not Applicable
		Application No.: 09/684,234
		Execution date (of Appl. Decl.):
	3.	The Assignor wishes to transfer all his rights to the Invention to:
		Assignee: SAI AUTOMOTIVE SAL GmbH
•		(« Assignee »)
		AGREEMENTS
	NOW,	THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is acknowledged.
Ass	ignor agr	ees as follows :
	1.	Assignor assigns and transfers unto Assignee, his entire right and title to the Invention, and to any and all patent
app	lications	filed thereon in the United States of America (U.S.), and to any and all divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part
ther	eof, and	to any and all regular applications based on any provisional application, and to any and all improvements in the Invention
mac	le by Ass	signor, or made jointly with others, and to any and all patents based thereon, in the U.S., and to any and all reissues or
exte	nsions th	ereof.
	2.	Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, without further consideration, any further documents, and to perform such other
acts	as they	lawfully may be deemed necessary by the Assignee, to secure its interest and to obtain or maintain applications and/or
pate	nts in the	· US.
	3.	Assignor authorizes the Assignee to insert in this instrument the filing date, serial number, patent number and/or issue
date	of any p	atent application and/or patent referred to herein, when ascertained.
	IN WI	INESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has signed his name.
ASS	IGNOR/	INVENTOR
	-	05.01.01
Nari	ne : Ber r	Date: G
		WITNESS
Bef	me me re	ersonally appeared the above named Assignor and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
1	572 Lexu	day of, 2000
Sign Nan	nature ne :	anette Eckhardt
	1	

PATENT REEL: 011263 FRAME: A09636

RECORDED: 01/25/2001